


&

i

Rl

MODEL 2040

8% CONTENT PAGE
FEERE-—-————— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS — = — = cm e e — o 2-3
LEERE - ——————~ MAIN SHAFT GOMPONENTS — = — o — e e oo __ 4-5
G REERE-————- NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS — —— — e -7
HEEREEE - ————— NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — — — o . 8-9
EEHEHER - —— ——~ UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — w2 10-11
B - WEEGE - ——— - PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS — — — m — o e e e e 12-13
TEHEHBEE - ————— LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — = m e e o 14-15
MERAREERE-————— FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ———— =~ o 16-17
TEE - —————— - HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS — = — = = — e e 18-21

: %ﬁ@ﬁ%@ﬁﬁ@%—-——w UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — — — — 22-23
Wp————————— AGCESSORIES = = = e o e e e e e 24-25
REEEE ——————- BELT COVER COMPONENTS — — = e 26-27

%i‘fﬁi?ﬁ%ﬁ%@iﬁgﬁ%i?ﬁf\z — - NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST === —— e . 28-30



COVER COMPONENTS

FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS

EBBEE

2040




A, 2040 FEBEAGE  FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No wote EEEEIE BEHEE Name of Part e fis £

Part No. ; QT Remark
i 2040111000 B — o —— - Face Plate — -~ e moe — — o - _ 1
2 ZMJ04003 B - ———— Screw M4AX0. 7418 — = e e e 2
3 2040110606G BE(F) ——— - Face Plate —— — e 1
4 ZMJ04005 Rt T Screw MAX0.T#12 — — e e e e 2
S 2040351900 REEFE— — —— — — — Dust Stopper Plate — — — — — = — —. 4
8 ZMJ03010 MR — Screw M3X0.5%6 — — — e e 2
7 ZMJ03001 W - ————— Screw M3XO5%10 ~— e e e 1
8 XB400083 I e e Felt ———— e 1
9 204011100C B e Cover — =~ — e i
10 ZMJ04020 B - ————— Screw M4AX0.7540 — — — e e e ]
i1 2040111800 Bl —~————— Slide Plate = = = — o o f
12 2040111700 B ———————— Slide Plate Spring — = = = = ~m e e 1
13 ZMBO2001 B ——— Screw M3X0,52:4 — - — e e z
14 2040111300 FE ——— Throat Plate — — — = — — e 1
i5 ZMB05003 o R e — Screw MSX0.8%7 — — e m e . 2
6 2040111600 BRCE) ——————- Slide Plate (Right)— — — = — =~ — — . 1
i7 ZMBO5003 R — Sorew MEXOB4T ~— — — e e 2
18 AV077-0A BEE ——————— O — g
i8 2040111200 BE ———————— Arm Side Cover — — — - e 1
20 214805004 B - ————— Screw M5X0.8#10 — —— —— e 2
21 2040350200 BRE —————— . Ol Cap———— e 1
22 XB130001 WA e —— Felf ——— e §
23 2040111100 I2E e Top Cover —— — e 1
24 ZMB05004 B ———————— Screw M5X08%10 — —— —— e ——— 2
25 ZMBO4014 B - Screw MX0.7%10 —— - —— e 9
26 WAG49003 ITRE —— - —— Washer —— - e Z
27 XB215001 B —— - — Folf = e oL 3
28 2040351504 - Ol tanlt— — e e 1
28 AP300200 BEE —— e Oif Tube ~— = —— e i
30 XA200400 B —————— Ol Wick ——— — e e i
31 2040335800 B#HE —— COVEr = = o — e e e 1
32 ZWMB04013 W - Screw MEX0.T58 — — — 2
33 2040113100 HME ———————— Arm Side Cover — — =~ — i
34 ZMJ06001 BB~ — Screw MEX1.048 — — — e . 2
32 YDG40014A B - ———— Spring Pins — = — — — — — §
36 HAZ00280 g - ————— Qi Wichk —— — — — . i
37 2040353604  AEHEE ——————- Oil Pipe Joint———— ————— 1
38 2040270400 B e Pin e e e e 3
38 ZMH06008 B ——————— Screw MEX1.0%6 —————— e oo . !
4G 2040353804 BMEEE ——————- Ol Pipe Joint— — — — — — . 1
41 XP300150 B - Ol Tube ™ wm e e e 1
42 XA200800 B —————— Oil Wick ————— — e —
43 HAZ00180 B - Ol Wick =~ ——— —— e —
44 XA200150 R e OilWick ~—— —— . i






B 2040 @48 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No wote T|HHIE . BHER Name of Part B
Part No. QTY  Remarks
1 2040121300 friEEsm —————- Needle Ber Crank Shaft — — ——————. 1
2 2040120104 LWGE —————— Main Shaft Asm,— — — — — = — — — — e 1
3 WH216002 TR — — = e e Washer = == m e e e e e . 1
4 2040120200 FEES (B) ———— Main Shaft BushingFront —— —————- 1
5 2046122000 B ——————— Faed Cam ~— — — = = o e e 1
6 ZMHO6003 wHh-——— Screw MEXT 048 — — o e e e 2
7 KCG305520 B Koy — = = m o e e e i
8 204018200A i ———————— Side Plate ——— = — e e e g
9 BNHK4512 B ————————- Nesdle Bearing —— — — = —~ — — — — — — 1
10 2040181800 P —————— Connecting Rod — = = = = e e m e — — = 1
1 Z4J04008 BH ——————— Scrow MAX0. 746 — — = o o e e e 4
12 2040181900 B —————— Con-Rod Eccentric Cam —— —————— 1
K ZMB06020 o ———————— Screw MBXT.0%22 — —— e §
14 ZMJ08011 W ————————— Screw M8X0.75%25 ——————————. {
15 WAQ40028 TEE] — e e e e Washer = = = e e 4
6 2040182008 i ———————— Side Plate — — = = v = o o e 1
17 2040120400 LEHEE (H) ———— Main Shaft BushingRear —— —— ———— 1
i8 2040144400 I R Driving Cam — — = = = o e p
19 ZMJ06009 Wik ————————— Scraw MBX1.0%18 — — —— — - — — — — — 3
20 2040122300 B ———————- Hand Whes! e i
21 WAQ89004 TRE - —————— Washer = —— — e e e e e e e 1
22 ZMJ08003 B —-———— Sorew MBX1.25%22 — —m— — — — — —— . i
23 ZMJ05003 W ———————— Screw M5X0.8%15 — = = m e — e — 1

ZMHO08002 BB —— — — — — Screw MBX1.25412 —— — = —— — — —. 2

~
E-9



C.

2040

g - ARB&

'NEEDLE

BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

COMPONENTS



C

2040 $iE- KWK NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

COMPONENTS

REF.No note SEHSRIE - BHEE . Name of Part 8 i £t
Part No. QTY  Remarks
i TC08008200 Bl ———————— Thrust Collar = = = = = = o e e e e o e 1
2 ZMH05001 BRER — e o o o e e — Screw MBXD.8%S — — — — e o s s 2
3 BNHKO910B WmE ———————- Meodle Bearing — ——— ———————— 2
4 2040192300 TZE —~——————— Bushing — — — = == —m o e o — 1
5 ZMHO06003 e Serew MBX1 058 ~— — — — o e — i
8 2040192100 e Shafy = = e e o o e 1
7 2040190104 XB#EE) —————- Thread Take Up Lever Com, ——————- 1
8 ZMJ05017 B ———————— Scrow M5X0.8%25 — — — — —m - — — — i
9 #01 2040180210 BEF -—————— Rollor == wm e e e )
10 #01 2040190220 R e —— o | e e
11 2040190230 BHE e — e — =Y U —— 4
i2  #01 2040180240 BEF ———————— Rollor — — — — — o e e e e o (1)
13 #01 2040190250 BEFE ———————— Rollgr — == = — = e e o o e e e (1)
14 #01 2040190260 W ————————- Rollgr = = = e e o e e ()
15 #01 2040190270 B Roflor = — = = o o o e o e e (N
g 2040190300  EFEEH®H —————- Rollor Stud — = mm m mom e o e e 1
17 WAQB0022 P ——————— Washar e o w= wm o oo o s e e e e e 2
18 ZMLOBOO4 W ~——————— Nut MBXI.25 = e e e e e e e i
19 2040121000 ftEeEEsE —————- Nesdle Bar Crank Rod — — — =~ — — — — i
20 2040140900 gt ———————- Needle Bar Connection — ———————- 1
21 ZMJ05003 g ———————— Screw M5X0.8%35 — — — = = o e e 9
22 2040140100 G —— e ——— Needleg Bar — — = = = e e e — 1
23 IN794#200 g e ———— Needle (794 Nm=200) —————————: 1
24 ZMH04017 He —— = Scrow MAX05%4 —— — —— o ——— — —. §
Nots CEED#0 I ——————————— Selective parts RIRELS



D. 2040 HEBBRA NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS




D, 2040 HiEIEHERA(R NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REF.No wote F{#5¢h5 BHLB Name of Part H® B =
Part No, QTY Remarks
i 2040143100 BESE ——————- Rog — = % e e e e 1
2 REGO0OG70 EHIBT —————— Retaining Rings~ £ Type 7 — — — — om — —. i
3 ZMKG6025 Wk ~——————— Hinge Screw = = o e e 1
4 2040142304 RSB (M5 8) — - Driving Shaft Rod, Rear Com,— — — — — —- 1
5 WAQB008 ﬁ' B e e “Washer ——— e e e e 1
8 ZMLo6ooT 9B ————————- NUt MEX10 ————— e 1
7 1 G4043-0A  EH ———————- Thrust Collar — — — — — = — e e e 1
8 ZSA16010 B ———————— Screw 1/4~40%45 —— — e 2
9 4410142400  DEEREHE) ————— Driving Shaft Rod, Rear — ———— — — —- 1
10 Z3SD20009 B ——————— Screw 5/16-18%25 — e — {
11 2040141900 E@%w@ﬁﬁ(fﬁ) — ~ — —Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin— —————— §
12 ZSD20011 W - ——————— Screw 5/16-18%10 — — —— —— — — — . 1
13 - ZMKO0BO16 B ——— o ——— - Hinge Screw =—=— — — e om e o 2
4 2040271100 R - ———— Lenghtwise Feed Rod —— — —— — — — —. 3
i5 RE000080 EfNIR8 ——————~ Retaining Rings~ E Type 8§ — — — = e . 2
16 2040270100 SHEE ———————- Frame Driving Base — — — — m— — — — — — 1
17 2040270200 SHEmEeg ——————- Frame Driving Base Shaft ——— — — — —- 1
18 ZMHO6016 W ———————— Screw MBX1.0%20 — —— — — — — — — — — i
ig XA200300 B - ——— Cit Wick — — — = — e e i
20 TC09508200 EE —~——————- Thrust Collar — — — = == o e e i
21 ZMH05006 Wk ———————— Screw M5X0.8%4 — — — —— — — — . 2
22 XP300045 s ———————- Oil Tube — = — — e e e e 1
23 2040353804 s —————— Oil Pipe Joint— = = = — = e e e 1
24 2040352900 BMEEBER —————- Pipe Holder  — —— —— — —~ — e 1
25 ZMJ04008 Wk - —————— Scrow MEXQ.7#6 o m omm om e 1
26 XP300055 HER ———————- Oil Tube ——— — — e e i
27 XA300460 e ————————— Ol Wik — — — = — — m o e e e e 1
28 2040271300 g ———————— P o oo o e e 1
29 ZMHO5002 Wk ———————— Screw MSX0.846 = = o e — e e — i
30 RE000040 EHEY4 ——————— Retaining Rings~ E Type 4 ~———————. 1
31 2040169204  #HEH —— —— ——-Feed Connsction Crank — —— — — — — —- i
32 2040273000 T B T ——— Bushing == ——— — — — e e 1
33 TC10010200 TE ——————— Thrust Collar — — — = — = — i
34 ZMHO5002 R ———— Scr@w MEXDB%E —— —— e . 2



UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EEENBE

2040

10



E. 2040 FERE#ESE UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No wnote BUIEIE =@ =425 Name of Part 8 & ik
Part No, _ QTY  Remarks
1 ZMJ08006 e e —— Screw M8X1.26%25 ———— - _ . 1
2 WAD80007 FTRE —————— . Washer —————m i
3 2040142700 BB ————— . Slide Brock ~ — e o _ i
4 2040148000 BB ——————— . Slide Brock: ——— —— ———___ _ _ 1
5 ZMB0O8B00S B ————— Hinge Serew—— —~ — — — o _____ 1
6 2040144600 LB ——————. Driving Shaft Arm,Front —— ——— — — . 1
7 ZSD20009 Rk —————— Screw 5/16-18%25 —— ——— . _ i
8 ZSA16020 Wk ——————— Screw 1/4-40%55 — — e 1
9 TC16008200 BB —————— Thrust Collar —— ——~—— 2
10 ZMHG5001 Bt - ——— Screw M5X0.8%5 — — — oo 4
11 2040144704 LR (RE) —— -Driving Shaft Arm,Rear Com, — — — — — — i
12 ZMLOB0O4 R ———— Nut MBX 125 —— . ;
13 ZMIKOB017 BFEES —————- Roller Stud ——— — — — —  __ __ _ ___ i
4 #01 2040145410 o R Roller — — e e oo e (1)
15 #01 2040145420 B ——————— Roller = (1)
i6 2040145430 BHF —————— Roller ———— o _ 1
17 #01 2040145440 B —— Roller — e e _ (1)
18 #01 2040145450 B ———————_. Roller ——— o (1
19 #01 2040145460 BF - Roller ——— o oo €)]
20 #01 2040145470 BF —————— . Rofler —— oo (1)
21 2040142500 B ——————— . Guide Plate — — — — — e 1
22 ZMJ04003 R ——————— Screw MAX0.7%15 — — ——— . __ _ 4
23 2040142900 B —————— Slide Brock ——~— ————— __ __ ___ 1
24 2040151100 B - Guide Plate — — — — — — o ___ i
25 ZMJ04005 B ————— Screw MX0.7%12 — — — — 3
28 2040110604 B LE (8E) ———-Face Plats Base Com,—— = — 1
27 ZMJ05002 B~ Screw MSX0.8%12 — —— —— — ___ ___ 2
28 2040143700 B —————— . Pin @ — e 1
29 ZMHO05003 W - Screw M5X0.848 ~ — — — — | 1
30 2040141704 HHMRE RS ———- Vibrating Presser Bar Com, — — — — — — _ 1
3% 2040143300 FRIBTEE —— — . Vibrating Presser Bar Link — — — — — — —. 1
32 2040151000 REM ————— Walking Foot ~— —— — ——— 1
33 ZMJ04002 R~ —— —— — — — — Screw MAX0.7410 —— — — —— _ __ _ _ !
34 2040143600 @ﬂ%%"@% ————— Lifting Bell Crank = —~— — oo 1
35 2040148000 B Slide Brock —~——— o __ 2
36 RE000040 EHE S ——— Retaining Rings- E Type 4 — e —— — S
37 ZMB0800S B —————— Hinge Screw ——————___ _ _ _ {
38 XP300100 HER ———— Ol Tube ——~—— i
39 XA200360 - ————— OitWick ——————— . _. ;

Note CEE#0T — — ~ — — — Selective parts BRI



12

2040

o BSEE

PRESSURE BAR

& KNEE LIFTER

COMPONENTS




F. 2040 MHI-MISRAR  PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
REF.No wote F{3RE5 BHan Name of Part R
Part No. QTY  Remarks
s 2040157104 ZRE(BA) ———— P —— 3
2 ZMJ05004 B - —— Screw M5X0.8%20 ~— — — — — i
3 ZMJ05002 - ————— Scraw M5X0.8412 — — — e y
4 WAG53006 TRE ————— Washer ——— — 2
5 2040150704 HBROM(8E) ——- Hand Lifter Cam Com.— — — — — — — — . :
6 RE000100 EHIB 10 ——————. Retaining Rings— E Type 10 — — — = — e — 1
7 2040150804 FEBREHES) ———-Hand Lifter Lever Com.———— — e —— — 1
8 2040340300 BEEEE —————- Hand Lifter Link ——— — — —— — o _ 1
9 2040150100 B ——————— Presser Bar ———— — . 1
10 2040150560 BERER —————- Presser Bar Lifter — — — —~ —— — — _ ____ o
1 ZMJ06009 Wk ———————— Screw MEXT 0518 — — —— — — —_ __ _ 1
12 2040340200 %Waﬁﬁ ——————— Spring —— — e — 3
13 2040143500 BAMBEELE —— - Lifting Bell Crank Base— — — — — — — — _ 1
14 ZMJ06006 W ——————— Screw MBX1.0%23 — — — e o 1
15 2040150200 BEXE ——————- éBushmg ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ i
16 2040143800 B - ——————- Presser Foot —— —— o _ i
i7 ZMJ04005 W - ——— Screw MAX0.7#12 — = o e 1
18 2040152500 BER ————— Guard = = - e 1
19 ZMJ0o3010 Wk ——————— Screw M3X0.5%6 —— e — — o . 1
20 2040150400 BfEME ——— ———- Presser Spring — — — — — o o o e i
21 2040159900 _t% ~~~~~~~~~ Top Cover =—— — — e e 1
22 ZMJ04004 Lt R T p— Screw M4X0.7%25 — — — e — . _ 1
23 ZML04006 R ——————— Nut M4X0.] —————— i
24 4710150300 B - —————— . Screw — — — e 1
25 4710151500 484§ — —————— _. NUt —— — oo ]
26 2040341700 B — e Shaft — — — — e 1
27 ZMH06023 Bk ——————— Screw MEX1.0%12 ——— — e 1
28 2040342300 W ——————— Spring ——— 1
29 2040150604 AR ~————— Foot Lifter Lifting Lever — — — — — — — _ i
30 2040151700 B ~—————— Guide Plate ~— —— — — — 1
31 ZMJ05003 B Screw M5X0.8%15 — — — — — e _ 2

13



14

G.

2040

THEHER

LOWER FEED MECHANISM

COMPONENTS




G. 2040 TELEMEE LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REF.No wote BHRE BHER Name of Part EEE =
Part No. Q'TY __ Remarks
i 2040160600 3@%%@@(@7) -~ ——Bushing, Front — —=— — == mm o e e L 1
2 ZMHO8010 B - Screw MEXT.0FI0 = = oo e e e e i
3 2430160400 e ———————- Feed Rocker Shaft — — == — e — — - i
4 2040180500 B EEE — - Feed Bar Rod = = o = —m — e e e o i
5 ZSB16004 Bk — Screw 1/4-24%18 — ——————— — 2
8 SEN0400600 HBBFE ———————. Ol Cap—r— e e e 1
7 2040184800 BEEH —————— Feed Bar Shaft — = — — e 3
8 2040354000 MEEE ———— - Cil Pipe Joint— — = o e o e e 1
9 2040160100 EHE —— - Feod Bar — — — — o= e e e 1
10 REQQOC70 ENME 7 ——————— Retaining Rings~ E Type 7 — —— — — — — g
i XP300120 HES ——————— CHl Tubs = e e i
12 ZMB05012 Bk ——————— Screw M5X0.8#8 — — — e e 1
13 - 2040161400 EHRE ——————— Feeddog ——— e e 1
14 ZMB05004 Bk ————— Sorew M5X0.8%10 —— — - — — 1
15 2040160800 By - —————- Fsed.Rocker Shaft Crank —— — — — — - 1
16 ZMJ06004 R - ————— Scraw MEXT.0%20 — — om e e e e i
7 ZMAD4005 R - —— Scrow M4X0.7%4 — e e e 1
18 LG4044-0A - ER ———————— Thrust Collar —— = — e 2
19 ZSA16029 B ———————— Scrow 1/4-40%35 — —— — ——m— e 4
20 2040160700 ?&@J@Qﬁ%‘(ﬁ%) —— -~ ~Bushing, Rear — ————— o __ 1
21 - ZMHO6010 Bk —————— Secrew MEX1.0%10 ~—— — — e 1
22 2040170304 RHEBEE) ————- Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Com.— — — — — i
23 ZMK06024 B —————— Hinge Screw— — = o e 1
24 2040148000 B Slida Brogh = = — — o {
25 REC00040 EfE4 ————— e Retaining Rings~ £ Type 4 — — — — — — — i
26 2040171800 B ——————— Bushing = ~ = v e e e 1
27 TC12710200 E] ————————-Thrust Collar —— — = — — — e o _ 1
28 ZMHO5002 B —————— Screw M5X0.846 — — — = — e e 9
29 2040171900 B —— e Bushing —— = = e e e 1
30 2040170104 BEHLIEZY ————- Fesd Bar Forked Connaction — — — — — 1
31 ZMJOB004 W ———————— Screw MBX1.0%20 ~ = — — — i
32 XA200046 B - ————— Ol Wigk — — — — e e e 1

5



16

H.

2040

ZEBRBEE

SEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS




H., 2040 #2B eﬁﬁﬁ ESf% FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM CCMPONENTS :
"REF.No noTE 5% BHET Nems of Part 23 S 1
Part Ne. QTY  Remarks
1 2040167900 £ - S ——— Bushing — — =~ ———— ————— i
Z 2040162200 EEEEE —————- Feed Rogulator — — = ~ — = = == == wm o {
3 ZMJ05004 B e o o o mmm o o e = Sopgw MEX0,8%20 — - — o o e i
4 ZMRO5005 B - Mut MBX10 — o o — o o e :
5 ZMH06024 IRk —————— - Seraw MEXT 0F25  wr e o e o o e e 1
8 2040161104 %ﬁa@ﬁﬁ@(?’uﬂ — —-Faed Regulator Com.— — = — — — — o= = 1
7 2043167200 B - —————— Slide Brogk = = = wm = e o e e e e — 1
8 2040164500 EHE ——————— Stopper Plate — = — = mr— — o — — - 2
9 2040161300 WEE ——————— Side SOVEr == — = = = = ot e e 1
0 20308002 R — = — Screw MEXI.0%I5 — — m = e e 2
LK 2040162000 %ﬁ%’% “““““““““ Spring  — = = e e e e e o — 1
i2 2040161900 EE —— Leaf Spring — — = e e i
13 2040162100 B ——————— Slide Brogk — — — = — = == = —m = — 4
14 2040161800 HNEWERE —————- Lover Shaff — — = — = = o — 1
i5 2040161200 At -~ ———— LEYET o e e o s o i o o o o e 1
16 47103161600 WEEE —————— Lover Grip = = = wm s o wom e o e e — 1
17 2040160900  EERE ——————- Rod  — — o o e ;
18 ZMB10002 B ——————— Hinge Sorew — = =~ = = = == = o o e f
i 2040167600 B e o o e e e e e SHEft e e = mm om o o e o o e e ;
20 2040168500 B - -————— Slide Brogk —— — — — — — — — — — — i
21 REQ00050 EfES ——————— Retaining Rings= £ Type § — ———=———: 1



(123

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

TOES (1/2)

2040

I.

18



HOCK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS(1.72)

Neme of Part ik By 7 =
Part_No. QTY  Remarks
! 4710181300 B ——————— Hook Agm. — = = o e e e e e 1
2 4710183200 BE ——————— Bobbin = = = e !
3 2040181400 weg -———————- Hook Covar = — = mm o o e e g
3 2040189300 P — = e Noodle Guida = — — = = = = o e 1
5 - ZMCO3001 B - Screw MAX0.5%85 — —— ———— — — . 7
6 2040189420 EUBRE -————~ T R e by — i
7 2040181604 HMEEBHI(E) —— - Shuttle Driver Com.— — — — — — — — — —. 1
8 2040184200 HIAERE —————- Shuttle Rece Body —————— — — — —. 1
EJ ZSK11050 M~ — Hinge Screw— —— = = 2
10 2040180300 THEFE) ————- Bushing, Front ——— — — — — — — — — . i
1 2040184600 BRBE ~—————— Shuttie Race Thread Guide ————— — — i
12 ZMBO3001 PR - Scraw MIXO5485 — — o — — e — - — — - 2
(3 ZSB15055 W~ - — . Scrow 15/64-28464 — —— ——— — — —= i
14 2040184100  f —— — o — Pif o o e ;
15 28809091 B ————————- Scrow 8/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — e 9
18 XA200100 R - ———— O Wick — = — — — e e 1
7 XPJ300060 BMETH ———————- Ol Tube — = = — o e e 1
'8 TC14708200 BER - Thrust Collar — — — — e e e {
9 ZMHO05001 B - Screw MSX0.8%5 — — — o e — e 2
20 2040170800 BEBEOE —————- Fsed Lifting Rock Cam — — — =~ — = —— i
21 ZiMH06008 B - ————— Screw MBX1 046 —— — — — — — — — — . 2
2 2040186600 - HFE —— — e JOINt = X
23 ZMJ05003 B Screw MSX0.8%15 —— —— ——— — — i
24 20401380704 HHBeE) —————- Lower Shaft Gear Com.— — — — — — — —~ |
2y TC14712200 EFE —~——— = —~—-Thrust Collar —— — — — — — — = e e 1
26 ZMHO6008 B —~——————— Serew MEXI0%E =~ — — — = . 2
27 2040180500 TREFEH) ————- Bushing, Rear —— — = ———— — 1
28 2040183800 B ~——————— Leaf Spring — — — = m - 1
25 ZMB0O5027 B —— - Screw MEX0.566,] ——— —— — — — — —- 1
30 2040184400  EEM - ——— Hinge — —— — = s e e i
31 2040183500 B ———————— PR o o e e e 1
32 ZMAO5012 B ————— Screw MEX0.5%6 — — —— — — — — — — . {
33 2040184500 B - Pin e e e i
34 2040184300 EREE - ——— - SUPPOrE e e e e i
35 ZsLiteo2 Fh ———————— Mut 11/64=40 = — — o e 1
36 IMGOS023 T ———————— Hinge Scraw— — — — — — oo 7
37 ZMJ0BOLO W - ————— Screw MBX1.25%40 — -~ — = — — e t
38 YA040300 B —— e e Pin e e e e 1

19



20

I.

2040

TRBE& (2/2)

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

FER
¥\

(2/2)



I, 2040 FEIESE (2.2) HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS(Q/Q)
REFNo wote Xf S o ERZEE MName of Part &8 E
Part No, a QTY  Remarks
1 2040182400 EE ~—— = -~ "~ Bushng - ——————— ]
2 2040182500 B — - Rock Gear — e e g
3 2040182204 BE —— e Bushing —~ = — e e 2
4 2040182200 WA —— e e e Oscilating Rock Shaft — ~— — oo o i
5 ZMJG5002 R == e e e Scrow MEX0.8%12 — = o e e 3
§ 2040183000 B e Pin o e 1
7 2040182300  B——— o —— Shaft = e ;
8 ZMHO08010 B - ———— Screw MEX1.0%10 —— —— — — 0 _ _ __ _ 2
9 . ZMJ04008 B - ———— Screw MAX0.7%6 — — — e _ . 1

21



NENTS

MPO

JATOR
COM

~
By

W

FENSION R
MECBANISH

T

TBEAD

,Md

ﬁ‘
T
s




Jd. 2040 ﬁ@@ﬁj}aﬂﬁi@ﬁ% UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REFNo note B BUER Name of Part " ¥ {i& i
Part N’o, G'TY  Remarks
i 2040310300 ﬁﬂif@ ————————— WUt = e o o e e e e e [
d 2040315400 HIRERYE —————- Tension Regulator Presser Disk — — — — — i
4 2040310400 WEBEE ——————- Thread Tension Spring — — — — — — — — i
4 2040311300 BIRME - - - Felt Support Plate — — —— — — — — — _ _ 2
5 2040311200 BEHRY ——————- Thread Tension Whes| — — — — — — — — i
6 2040311400 BEAE ——————- Felt'Support Plate — ——— — e e e e = 5
! 2040311100 HEEHE ——-——— Thread Tansion Whee! Post — = — — — — - i
8 ZtH05001 - B —— Screw MSX08%5 — — — — — — 1
9 2040310800 PRBE ——————- Spring A — = — — §
G 2040310900 FRABE ——————- Spring B — = :
i 2040310504 HEBMEE) ———— Thread Tension Post Bracket Com,—-—-—~ 1
12 2040311004 BMBRWEE (HES) - Spring Support Plate Com.— — — — — — — . |
i WAD49003 ?%@ ~~~~~~~~~ Washer — = — — e {
14 Z14J04001 B — - — Scraw MAX0.7#8 — — — — e 1
i5 ZMHO05001 e - ——— Screw M5X0.855 — — — — — e 1
16 2040310300 Wl —————— NUT = e e o e e e {
1 2040315800 EBEE ——————- Thread Tension Spring — — — — — = — — — 1
8 A1025~0A g ——————— Tension Disk — — — =~ e e 2
9 2040310100 BERHAR - ————- Thread Tension Post — — — — — — — ~ — . 1
20 ZMLO80O4 8/l - Nut MBX125 — = — e e i
21 2040312000 BEE - - ————- Tension Releasing Pin — — — — — — — — — i
22 2040310600 W - Thread Tension Guide — — — — — — — — — i
23 2040310610 BE ~ - Thread Tension Guide — — — — — — — — — {
24 ZMBO040 11 B - Scrow ME4X0.7%8 = — - — e e 7
25 2040317100 RBER - ————- Tension Releasing Plate — — — — — — — — 1
28 REQ00050 EANRS ———————~ Retaining Rings=- £ Type § — — — — — — —. 2
27 2040317000 EReE ————-——- Tension Relsasing Base — — — = — ———.
28 ZMJ05008 PR e Scrow MSX0B#10 — = o e 2
29 2040312300 B - ——— Spring — —— — = e 1
0 2040317500 B4R —— — ——— Link = — — e e |
3i ZMJ04005 # - Scraw M4X0.7#12 —— — — — oy
32 RE000050 EHIES ——————— Retaining Rings- E Type 5§ — — — — — — —. 1
33 WADB0035 WLRE ~ — - - Washer — —— = o 1
34 2040315900 %ﬂ%ﬁ —————————— Spring e i i ot e s i 1
35 2040317200 HEH ———————- Tension Relessing Bar — — — — — — — — :

23



ACCBESSORIES

BERas

2040

K.

<t
o



K. 2040 WEER ACCESSORIES

REF.No otz REHE  EHER Name of Part EX7RE R <
Part No, Q7Y  Remarks
i 4710910800 BLEBEE - — o GOVAr e o e e |
z ATOGC~0A TRE ——— Ascagsory Box — = —m s o e e e
3 ATOT0-0A WEMETF () —-——— Screw Driver {small) —— = —————— i
4 ATO10-2A EREEETFR (R) — —— — Screw Driver (largs) — = —— — =~ — —— §
5 INT94#200 it e Needie (794 Nm=200-4) —— o — 4
6 2040189410 BUSRBHE ~————~ SPECET e o e e 1
7 2040189436  RLARER —————-Spacer ————— e
8 2040182440 ERRRR ————— Spacer - e e e
9 2040189450 BRREHE — - — — — ~ Bpacny — m o e e i
(it 2040119000 R —————— - APt BUDPOFL = = == o e o e e e e e i
11 4710183200 MR —— - —— —— — - Bobbin — e e e 3
12 F7022-0A GWE ~—————— Rubber Hingg ———m—————————— 2
13 75018001 WFhg ——— ——— Screw 9/32-28 L=9.] ——————— —_—"
14 2430911700 sl ———————- Head Hings —————————— - 2
t5 AT026-0A BEgE ——-——— Vibration Preventing Rubber — —-—~———- 4
E 20640912000 THRE ——————— G Paiy = e o o o s o e e
17 4710340800  SEME ———————n S-Plug — — — SRR R —— 2
18 4710341400  §§ ~——————— - Ghain = — — = (
18 TLAC2G FBETMBRE R 2mm  —Hexagonal Wrench Key(Zmm) —————— 1
20 TRBOB %07 PACIARFEXT) ———-Wrench (6X7) ———————— |
21 TRBOE % 10 BEOMRFBH10) ———Wrench (BXI10) = — e —om e —
2 J7050-0A IR — e Thread Stand = ~ — = = = == o o o e e ;
23 ATOTI~0A e ——————— NEH] o s o e o e e e e 10
24 AT012~1A WEE () - o ——
25 2040320105 R — - —— Bobbin Winder = — — = = = m= o e e 1
26 ZMTO5001. K —— Wood Serew L=18 ——— —— o e 2
27 WAQ59003 PHE - ——- Washer ¢12X07d=52 ———————— 2
28 4710113400 B ———————— Needle Thread Guide Pin — —— —— ——— §
28 23112008 P2 - ———— ANUL 3716732 e o e e e —_

D
LA



b2

TN




L 2040 BEERE BELT COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No wote THIRE ZHLR Neme of Part Hwm B i
Part No. 7Y  Remarks
! 204033600C EBELE —————- Belt Cover Bags ==~ v s e o o oo e i
2 ZMJ08002 W ——— = — Screw MEXT.0%15 — = —m = m o e e e 2
3 2040335600 ERBIEEE ————- Beit Cover Mounting Plate — — — —— — - i
4 ZMC08001 R — e Sorew MBX1.0%16 — = — me e e e 1
5 ZMJ06008 B ——————— Serew MBX1.0%12 = — = — 1
6 20406335300 &%%@E% ~~~~~~ Belt Cover Stud ~—— — — — — — — — - 2
7 ZMJ08021 W —-——————— Scrow MBXI 060 ——— —— — — )
& ZMLCECO! BE - ————— Nut MBXif —————— e — — 9
g ZMJ08004 R ———————— Screw MEX1.0%20 —— — — i m e 1
ig 2040335100 BEEA ——————- Belt Cover A ——— —— e — — 3
i ZMRO6007 9B ——————— - NULMEX 1.0 — — e e o e 2
12 ZMR08006 G I NUt ME X 1.0 = = e mom e e o o e e 1
i3 - 2040335500 B®EC —~————. Belt Cover §  m m wm o o o e e e 1
14 2040335200 HEEB ——————- Belt Cover B = = wm — — mm o e o e e {
15 ZMT04006 Wood Screw = = = = m s et e e — 4
g WAD49006 Wagher — w — o mom o e o o on e e e 4




M. 2040 ENBRRESHEER (1.73) NUMERICAL PARTS~LIST {1.73)
EEE EY G B¥ BERE B8 FHRE B%
Part No. CAGE Part No. PAGE Part MNo. PAGE Dart No. FAGE
20401 10604 11~ 26 2040145420 (1- 18 2040164500 17~ 8 2040185410 25~ 6
2040110800 3- 3 2040145430 - 18 2040154900 18~ 7 2040189420 18- 8
2040111000 3 2040145440 14 17 2040187200 1= 7 2040189430 35— 7
2040G11100C -9 2040145450 1i- 18 2040167600 17~ 18 2040189440 25— 8
2040111100 3= 23 2040145450 14~ 18 2040167300 17- 1 204018945 25- 9
2040111200 13- 19 2040145470 11~ 20 2040188204 9~ 3% 2040190104 T 7
2040111300 3- 14 2040148000 1i- 4 2040169500 17- 20 2040190210 78
20407111500 3-16 2040148000 1i- 33 2080170104 15~ 30 2040180220 7= 10
2040111700 3- 17 7040148000 15- 24 2943170304 15— 28 2040190230 7= 11
204G11 1800 3~ 11 2040150100 i3~ 9 20401 70500 19- 20 2040150240 - 12
2040113100 3~ 33 " 20401506200 13- 15 2040171300 15~ 25 2040180250 7~ 13
20401 13000 25~ 40 2040150400 13- 20 2045171500 15~ 29 2040150280 7- 14
2040120504 5-2 2040150500 13- 10 2045180300 19~ 10 2040190270 7- 15
2040120200 54 2040150604 13- 29 203403806500 19~ 27 2040130300 7- 16
2040120400 5-17 2040150704 i3-5 2040180704 19— 24 2040192100 7- 6
2040121000 7-19 2040150804 13- 7 2046181400 15~ 3 2040192306 7- 4
2040121300 5-1 2040151000 11- 32 2040181604 19~ 7 2040270100 9- 18
2040122000 5-5 2040151100 1i- 24 2040181800 5- 40 2040270200 9- 17
2040122300 5- 20 2040151700 13- 30 2040181900 5- 12 2040270400 3- 38
2040140100 7 22 2040152500 13- 18 2040182004 58 20402713100 9~ 14
2040140900 7- 20 2040157104 13- 1 2040182008 5- 18 20406271300 9- 28
204@14 704 f1- 30 2040159900 13- 21 2040182200 21- 4 2040273000 9- 32
204014 scn g- 11 2040160100 15- 9 2040182204 21- 3 2040310100 23~ 19
2040142304 9§ 2040160500 15- 4 2040182300 29~ 7 2040310300 23— 1
2040142500 11~ 21 2040160600 15- 1 2040182400 21~ 1 20403106300 23— 16
2040142700 13- 3 2040160700 15- 20 2040182500 2i- 2 2040310400 23— 3
2040142900 13- 23 2040160800 15~ 15 2040183000 21- 6 2040310504 23~ 11
2040143100 5~ | 2040160900 17- 17 2040183500 19- 31 2040310600 23— 22
2040143300 - 31 2040181104 17- 8 2040183800 19~ 28 2040310610 23- 23
2040143500 13- 13 2040161200 17- 15 2040184100 19~ 14 2040310800 23- 9
2040143600 11~ 34 2040161300 17- 9 2040184200 19- 8 2040310900 23- 10
2040143700 11~ 28 2040161400 15~ 13 2040184300 19~ 34 2040311004 23~ 12
2040143800 13- 18 2040161500 17~ 14 2040184400 18- 30 2040311100 23~ 7
?OdOMMDC 5- 18 2040161900 i7- 42 2040184500 19- 33 2040311200 23- 5
204074460 -8 2040162000 1711 2040184600 19— 11 2040311300 23~ 4
20401 447o~» =11 2040162100 1713 2040186600 19~ 22 2040311400 23~ 6
2040145410 P-4 2040162200 17— 2 2040189300 19- 4 2040512000 23~ 21



M. 2040 %1“"@@%,\%%@@2? 2737 NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (23)

FEE E Y 4 e HH FHHRE B FHHE B
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part Neo. TAGE
2641031 2300 23~ 29 4710181300 19— 1 TC14708200 19- 18 XP360150 3~ 4
2040315400 23- 2 4710183200 G- 2 TC14712200 15~ 25 YAQ4030C 18- 38
2040315800 23~ 17 4718183200 25~ 11 TC16068200 -3 YDO4001 44 3~ 35
2040315800 23- 34 4710340800 25~ 17 TLAQ20 25~ 18 ZMADADOS 15~ 17
2040317000 23- 27 4710341400 25- 18§ TRBOG x 07 25~ 20 ZMADSDT2 19~ 32
20403317100 23- 25 4710910900 25- 1 TRBOS x 10 25~ 21 ZMBO30D - 13
2040317260 25~ 3% A1025-0A 23~ 18 WAD40026 5- 15 ZMBO3001 18- 12
2040317500 23~ 30 AT077-04 3- 18 WAQ45003 3~ 26 ZMBO4OT § 23— 24
2040320108 25. 5% ATO00-0A 25-2 WAQ49003 23~ 13 ZMB04013 3~ 32
2040335100 27-118 AT0V0-04A 25- 3 WAG49005 27- 15 ZMEBO40T 6 3- 25
2040335200 27 14 AT0I0-24 25- 4 WAD58003 25~ 27 ZMBOBGOS 3- 15
2040335300 23— 8 AT011-0A 25~ 23 WADS3008 13-4 ZMBO5003 I~ 17
2040335500 27~ 12 ATDI2-14 25— 24 WADBD035 23— 32 ZMBGBO04 3- 20
2040335600 27~ 3 AT026-04A 25- 18 WADG008 8~ 5 ZMBO5S004 3- 24
20403355800 3 31 BNH?"\'GWQB -3 WAQSO0G7 11-2 ZMBOEO0A 15— 14
2040338000 27 3 BNHK4512 5~ 8 WAGBOG272 I~ 17 ZMBOEGI2 15— 12
204035340200 13~ i2 IN7944200 7- 23 WADB3004 5~ 21 ZMBO502Z7 15— 79
2040340300 13- 8 IN784%200 25- 8 WH216002 5~ 3 ZMBOBOZ0 5~ 13
2040341700 13- 28 J7050-CA 25~ 22 XAZ00045 15— 32 ZMBOS00S 11-35
2040342300 13~ 28 KC030552¢ B-7 XA200100 18- 16 ZMBO800E 1= 37
2040350200 3- 23 LG4043-0A 9~ 7 XA200150 3~ 44 ZMB10002 {7- 18
2040351504 3~ 28 LG4044-0A 15- 18 X4200180 I~ 43 ZMTO300T 16~ 5
2040351900 38 REQOGO40 9~ 30 XAZG0280 3- 38 ZMCOG00 T iT- 4
2040352800 G~ 24 RED0OD40 11~ 38 XAZ00300 9~ 19 ZMCO8001 25- 128
2040353604 3= 37 REQD0040 15~ 25 XAZ00360 ti- 38 ZMG05023 {9~ 36
2040353804 3= 4 RECO0050 17~ 2 XAZ00G400 3~ a0 ZMM04017 - 24
2040353804 9~ 23 REOGGO5G 23- 28 - XA200800 3- 42 ZMHG5001 -2
2040354000 15-8 REOG0050 23- 32 XA300460 8~ 27 ZMHO5601 =10
2040812000 25— 18 REGO0O70 9- 2 XB130001 3- 22 ZMHD5001 19— 19
2430160400 15~ 3 RECOGO70 15— 10 XBZ15001 3- 27 ZMHC5001 23— 8
2040911300 25- 12 REQO00S0 9- 15 AB400063 3-8 ZMHO5001 23~ 15
20409117300 25~ 14 REODGIO0 13- 6 XP300045 9~ 22 ZMHO5002 8- 2%
4410142400 g- 8 SEND400500 18- 8 XP300055 C5-28 IMHO5007 9~ 34
4730113400 25- 78 TC03008200 7= XP300050 19— 17 ZMHO5002 15— 28
4710150300 13~ 24 TC09508200 8- 20 XP300120 15~ 11 ZMHG5003 11— 29
4710151500 13- 25 TC10010200 9- 33 XP300100 - 38 ZMHD5008 9- 21
4710161600 17~ 18 TC12710200 15- 27 AP300200 3- 29 ZMH06003 5- 6

-

O



M. 2040 SHRIBEEBEHER (3.73) NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3.73)
EHRE B® FHHE BB TEHRE HE BEHRE B¥
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Pary No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZMHOB003 75 ZMJ05017 -8 ZSDZQOO@ 9- 10
ZMH0B008 3- 39 ZMJ0B001 3~ 34 Z5D20008 P1-7
ZMH06008 19~ 214 7MJOB002 - i7- 10 Z5D20011 g9- 12
ZMH06008 19— 26 ZMJ06002 27— 2 Z5K11050 13- 8
ZMHOB010 15- 2 ZMJ06004 15- 16 Z5L11002 19— 35
ZMHOB010 15~ 2 ZMJ06004 15- 31 25012003 25— 28
ZMHOBGC10 21~ 8 ZMJ06004 27- 9

ZMHOB01 6 9- & ZMJ06006 13- 14

ZMH0B023 V3- 27 ZMJ0B008 27-5

ZMH0B024 17— 5 ZMJ06009 5- 19

ZMH08002 C5-.24 ZMJ06009 13- 11

ZMJO3001 3-7 ZMJ06021 27-7

ZMJ03010 36 ZMJ03003 5- 22

ZMJ03010 12~ 19 ZMJ0BOO0E 9= 1

ZMJ04001 23~ 14 ZMJ08010 19— 37

ZMJ040072 11~ 33 ZMJ080 1 1 5- 14

ZMJ04003 3~ 2 ZMK06024 15~ 22

ZMJ04003 ti- 22 ZMK06025 9- 3

ZMJ04004 13— 22 ZMKOBO16 9- 13

ZhJ04005 3~ 4 ZMKOBD17 - 13

ZMJ04005 i1- 25 ZML04006 13~ 23

ZMJ04005 13- 17 ZMLOG6OC 9- 6

ZihJ04005 23~ 33 ZMLO6001 27- 8

ZMJ04008 5~ 11 ZMLOB004 7- 18

ZhMJ04008 9- 25 ZML0OB004 11-12

ZMJ04008 21~ 8 ZML08004 23— 20

ZhJ08020 3~ 16 ZMRO6005 17- 4

ZMJ05002 19+ 27 ZMR06006 2712

ZMJ05002 13- 3 ZMR06007 27- 11

ZMJ05002 2i- 8 ZMT04006 27- 15

ZMJ05003 5~ 23 ZMT05001 25— 28

ZMJ05003 7o 24 ZSA16010 -8

ZMJIB5003 13- 31 ZSA160620 11-8

ZMJ05003 19- 23 ZSA16029 15- 19

ZMJI05004 13- 2 25803081 19- 15

ZMJ05004 17~ 3 25815055 19- 13

ZMJ05008 23- 28 25816004 15~ 5



MAIN office
131 W. 25th Street
New York, NY 10001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew@att.net

Consolidated Sewing Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

Miami, FL
4013 N.W. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street
Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com





